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SMART Mediation Case Study

Facts:

Sherry Rollman, SMART Coordinator, contacted you on July 16, 2002.  If you are a Federal mediator, she secured approval from your agency coordinator that day.  She asked you to serve as Mediator for the following case: 

Edna Employee, a GS 11/3 FAA Air Traffic Controller, has filed an EEO Complaint against Stuart Supervisor, her GS 13/5 manager.  This is her second EEO Complaint against him.  The first one, pending, was filed after her annual appraisal and has similar issues.  Edna feels that because she is a female, Stuart considers her less capable, gives her lower annual appraisals than earned, and passes over her in giving training opportunities to make her more worthy of promotion.  She filed the second complaint after a male peer with less experience, received a promotion for which she applied.  

Edna and Stuart work at 1 Plane Way, L.A., CA 90000, phone 310 333 3333, fax 310 333 3334, e-mail edna.employee@faa.gov and stuart.supervisor@faa.gov.  She is represented by Alan Attorney, 1 Law St., L.A., CA 90001, 213 222 2222, fax 213 222 2223, alan.attorney@aa.com.  The FAA EEO Officer and Agency Coordinator is Otto Officer, GS 14/1, same address as Edna, 310 333 4444, fax 310 333 4443, otto.officer@faa.gov.  

The mediation you set up on July 22, 2002, is attended by Edna, Alan, Stuart, and his representative, Lou Labor, GS 13/4, same address as Stuart, 310 333 5555, fax 310 333 5556, lou.labor@faa.gov.  To save travel costs, you hold the mediation at your office.  Your co-mediator is Prudence Probono from the SMART Pro Bono Volunteer Pool, 1 Mediation Av., L.A., CA 90003, 323 111 1111, fax 323 111 1112, pprobono@pb.com.  If you are a Pro Bono mediator, your co-mediator is Frank Federal, 1 Mediation Av., L.A., CA 90003, 323 111 1111, fax 323 111 1112, ffederal@gsa.gov. 

You spent 6 hours on the mediation conference and 2 hours on preparation and case closing.  You resolved the issues with a Settlement Agreement. 

Action Needed:

1. Complete the blank SMART Training Case Study Forms: Consent to Mediation, Settlement Agreement, Confidential Feedback from Mediator, Confidential Customer Feedback and Mediation Cost Form.

2. Enter signatures for all people above.

3. Where information is not provided, use your own information or make up entries.

4. Work quickly as practice for a real mediation.




Sherry Rollman, SMART Coordinator
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